Fort Williams Park Committee 2018 Goals

- 1. Focus on the committee's role and responsibility to the Town Council as advisors on the preservation, governance and maintenance of Fort Williams Park in alignment with the new "Town Council Fort Williams Park Vision for the Future"
- 2. Assist in the transfer of responsibility for Fort Williams from the Director of Public Works to the new position of Fort Williams Park Director.
- 3. Recommend a plan to manage commercial traffic and enhance safety while building on an improved Fort Williams Park infrastructure for both passenger and commercial vehicles in the park.
- 4. Create, with Town Council's approval, revenue sources in the park to offset costs associated with the park to relieve the Cape Elizabeth Taxpayer of the burden placed on them by operating a town/regional/international park destination.
- 5. Improve the pedestrian experience by providing more durable pathway surfaces and better drainage; removing the earthen berm to the south of the PHL; providing a new more aesthetically pleasing and durable fence to the south of the PHL; include stone walls and sitting areas. Finally, provide access with steps and railings for safe access to the rocky coast by fisherman and photographers alike. Coordinate efforts with the FWF on the management and removal on invasive plants in FWP.
- 6. Review and update Group Use Policy for Fort Williams Park